
Gillette Stadium, Foxboro, MA Thursday, December 4 7:45pm  

DIVISION 6 

NORWELL vs FAIRHAVEN
FINAL STATS
	
	1st
	2nd
	3rd
	4th
	Final

	NORWELL
	0
	14
	0
	0
	14

	FAIRHAVEN
	0
	14
	6
	8 
	28


	NORWELL
	
	FAIRHAVEN

	304
	Total Yards 
	410

	277
	Rushing Yards 
	410

	27
	Passing Yards
	00

	14 / 4
	Attempts / Completion
	1 / 0

	15
	First Downs 
	24

	2 of 8
	Third Down Conversions
	6 of 8

	0 of 4
	Fourth Down Conversions 
	0 of 1

	1
	Turnovers
	2

	2 for 30
	Penalties
	0 for 00


	RUSHING
	Rush
	Yards 
	Long
	
	TD
	 
	 
	RUSHING
	Rush
	Yards 
	Long
	TD
	

	11 Jack Luccarelli 
	23
	218
	65
	
	1
	
	 
	20 Grant Darmofal
	26
	192
	37
	2
	

	22 Colin Gerhart
	7
	43
	21
	
	0
	
	 
	4 Evan Lamontagne
	6
	11
	8
	0
	

	24 Ryan Bonzagni
	2
	16
	12
	
	0
	
	 
	22 Aaron Lague
	8
	20
	16
	0
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	34 Ian Alexion
	19
	182
	36
	2
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	 
	5 Luke Cathcart
	2
	5
	4
	0
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	 
	
	
	
	
	
	

	RECEIVING
	Catches
	Yards
	Long
	
	TD
	
	 
	RECEIVING
	Catches
	Yards 
	Long
	TD
	

	1 Teddy Glynn
	3
	17
	21
	
	1
	
	 
	
	
	
	
	
	

	4 Matthew Panttila
	1
	10
	10
	
	0
	
	 
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	 
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	 
	
	 
	
	
	 
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	 
	 
	 
	 
	
	 
	

	PASSING
	Attempt
	Comp
	Yds
	
	TD
	Int
	 
	PASSING
	Attempt
	Complete
	Yards
	TD
	Int

	11 Jack Luccarelli
	13
	4
	27
	
	1
	1
	
	4 Evan Lamontagne
	1
	0
	0
	0
	0

	9 Keegan O’Hare
	1
	0
	0
	
	0
	0
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	

	
	
	SCORE SUMMARY
	

	TEAM
	QTR
	TIME
	SCORING PLAY
	CONVERSION

	Fairhaven
	2
	9:32
	3 yard run by #20 Grant Darmofal
	Kick no good

	Norwell
	2
	9:17
	65 yard run # 11 Jack Luccarelli
	Kick good #23 Connor Woodland

	Fairhaven
	2
	:58
	1 yard run by #34 Ian Alexion
	2 point try good run by #20 Grant Darmofal

	Norwell
	2
	:31
	21 yard pass from #11 Jack Luccarelli to #1 Teddy Glynn
	Kick good #23 Connor Woodland

	Fairhaven
	3
	9:20
	6 yard run #34 Ian Alexion 
	2 point try no good

	Fairhaven
	4
	4:51
	 6 yard run #20 Grant Darmofal
	2 point try good run by #20 Grant Darmofal

	 
	 
	 
	 
	 

	 
	 
	 
	 
	 

	 
	 
	 
	 
	 

	 
	 
	 
	 
	 

	 
	 
	 
	 
	 

	 
	 
	 
	 
	 

	 
	 
	 
	 
	 

	 
	 
	 
	 
	 

	 
	 
	 
	 
	 

	 
	 
	 
	 
	 

	 
	 
	 
	 
	 



